U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Recept Dt. #61

FORM PTO-1594 REC 06	-08-1998 U.S. Department of Commerce	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
	0731193 of 6/40/36	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Damco Testers, Inc.	Name: Damco Services, Inc	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State	Street Address: 221 South Hollywood Road	
Other	City: HOUMA State: LA Zip: 10361	
3. Nature of conveyance:	individual(s) citizenship Association	
X Assignment Merger	General Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited PartnershipX Corporation-State	
Execution Date January 28,1998	Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,411,809 1,411,810 Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations	
document should be mailed:	involved:	
Name: J. Dean Lechtenberger	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
Internal Address: Arnold, White & Durkee	X Enclosed	
, ,	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted	
Street Address: P.O. Box 4433		
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210	Deposit account number: 01/2508/DAIL:045/LEC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	11/14	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and or	prect and any amacand copy is a true copy of the original document.	
J. Dean Lechtenberger 5/22/98		
Name of Person Signing / / Sign	nature Daté	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENT FEE
Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail by an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Tradeposites Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date by the patents of Patents and Tradeposites Washington, D.C.

May 22, 1998

Date

06/04/1998 JSHMBAZZ 00000185 1411809

91 FT:461

40.00 E

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Damco Services, Inc. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 221 South Hollywood Road, Houma, Louisiana 70361, the entire right, title and interest in and to the intangible assets set forth in Schedule A (subject to any and all licenses and immunities from suit as granted by Assignor prior to the date of this assignment with respect to such intangible assets), including the inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications and any and all improvements thereon, and all related patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of such inventions or improvements thereon, including all divisional, continuing, substitute, foreign and reissue applications with respect thereto and any term extensions and restorations with respect thereto.

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee.

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all reissue patents or reexamination certificates in and to any of the patents of Schedule A to the Assignee.

WARRANT AND COVENANT that the right, title, and interest in and to the United States and Foreign Patents hereby conveyed by Assignor to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment includes the right for Assignee to sue for any infringement that may have occurred prior to this Assignment and, in connection with any such suit, to bear all costs and direct the conduct of such suit, secure all available remedies and recover all damages and costs for Assignee's sole benefit.

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature: Name	Henry R.J. Cour Damco Testers, Inc		Date:	1-28-	98
		•			
STATE OF	/exas)			
COUNTY OF	Texas Harris) ss.)			
subscribed to	RE ME, the underst beared Henry States the foregoing instruction for the purposes and	nent and acknowled	dged to me that	be the person whe executed the	hose name is a same of his
own nee win	for the purposes and	(Sanett	e Zapk	en
[SEAL]		Notary o	r Consular Offi	cer	

SCHEDULE A INTANGIBLE ASSETS PAGE -1-

United States Patents

4,480,462	Hydrostatic Test Apparatus	November 6, 1984
4,517,828	Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe	May 21, 1985
4,548,069	Pipe Testing Tool	October 22, 1985
4,601,194	Method and Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe	July 22, 1986
4,727,749	Method and Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe	March 1, 1988
4,879,896	Method and Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe	November 14, 1989
4,998,435	Method and Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe	March 12, 1991

United States Trademark

1,411,809	Trademark DAMCO	September 30, 1986
1,411,810	Trademark DAMCO Logo	September 30, 1986

Canadian Patents

1,197,996	Hydrostatic Test Apparatus	December 17, 1985
1,213,751	Method and Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe	November 12, 1986
1,221,251	Pipe Testing Tool	May 5, 1987
1,235,957	Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe	May 3, 1988

United Kingdom Patents

2,130,734B	Hydrostatic Test Apparatus	February 26, 1986
2,138,955B	Pipe Leak Testing Tool	March 11, 1987
2,142,440B	Apparatus for Leak Testing Pipe	January 7, 1987

European Patents

0131628B1	Method and Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe	November 23, 1988
EP(AT)38898	Method and Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe	March 15, 1989
EP(DE) 3,475,345	Method and Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe	December 29, 1988
EP(FR) 0131628	Method and Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe	January 21, 1989
EP(GB) 0131628	Method and Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe	November 23, 1988
EP(NL) 0131628	Method and Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe	November 23, 1988

German Patents

3338733	Hydrostatic Test Apparatus	July 9, 1987

Commonwealth of Australia Letters Patent

573571 Method and Apparatu	s for Leak Testing of Pi	pe January 18, 1984
----------------------------	--------------------------	---------------------

SCHEDULE A Intangible Assets Page -2-

Norway Patents

RECORDED: 05/22/1998

Method and Apparatus for Leak Testing of Pipe January 18, 1984

BJ Services International (Salvensen) License Agreement July 12, 1983